Sentence imposed August 14, 2017.

REED O'CONNOR
U.S. DISTRICT JUDGE

Signed August 17,2017.

Appendix B

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant, DAVID PIPER, JR., is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons
(BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of Two Hundred Thirty-Five (235) months as to Count One of the
Superseding Indictment filed on February 15, 2017.

The Court recommends to the BOP that the defendant be allowed to participate in the Residential Drug
Treatment Program, if eligible. The Court further recommends that the defendant be housed at an FCI facility